leased-in land by 1.2 ha of rainfed and 0.45 ha of irrigated land after

development. The change in land value negligible. Among marginal farmers,

owned cultivable land stayed at 78.54 ha rainfed and 27.16 ha irrigated; however

there was increase in land value by Rs. 600/ha (owned rainfed) and Rs. 3750/ha

(leased-in irrigated).
Table 3.13  Beneficiaries under the components of watershed development in Garakahalli

watershed

Marginal farmers Small farmers Large farmers Pooled farmers Component
Num. % Num. % Num. % Num. %

Soil cons. measures 43 26.22 29 42.65 8 42.11 80 31.87
Crop demonstration 4 2.44 3 4.41 4 21.05 11 4.38
Household
production system

6 3.66 5 7.35 2 10.53 13 5.18

Livestock
development

24 14.63 15 22.06 3 15.79 42 16.73

Horticulture 8 4.88 7 10.29 5 26.32 20 7.97
Agroforestry 74 45.12 39 57.35 13 68.42 126 50.20
Not benefited 33 20.12 11 16.18 4 21.05 48 19.12

 75

Table 3.14  Impact of watershed development on land-use pattern in Garakahalli watershed

Before development After development Change Particulars

Area (ha) Av. value
(Rs/ha)

Area (ha) Av. value
(Rs/ha)

Area (ha) Av. value
(Rs/ha)

Marginal farmers

Owned cultivable land

 Rainfed 78.54 83400.00 78.54 84000.00 0.00 600.00

 Irrigated 27.16 142700.00 27.16 142700.00 0.00 0.00

Leased-in land

 Rainfed 0.20 88950.00 0.20 88950.00 0.00 0.00

 Irrigated 0.1 146250.00 0.40 150000.00 0.30 3750.00

Small farmers

Owned cultivable land

 Rainfed 95.44 85400.00 95.44 87707.50 0.00 2307.50

 Irrigated 29.76 149100.00 29.76 151125.00 0.00 2025.00

Leased-in land

 Rainfed 0.64 90000.00 1.84 90000.00 1.20 0.00

 Irrigated 0.1 149950.00 0.25 151937.50 0.15 1987.50

Large farmers

Owned cultivable land

 Rainfed 46.944 84000.00 46.944 84000.00 0.00 0.00

 Irrigated 26.12 149100.00 26.12 149100.00 0.00 0.00

Leased-in land

 Rainfed 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 Irrigated 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pooled farmers

Owned cultivable land

 Rainfed 220.92 84266.67 220.92 85235.83 0.00 969.17

 Irrigated 83.04 146966.67 83.04 147641.67 0.00 675.00

Leased-in land

 Rainfed 0.84 89475.00 2.04 89475.00 1.20 0.00

 Irrigated 0.20 148100.00 0.65 150968.75 0.45 2868.75

The land holding of small farmers was 95.44 ha owned rainfed and 29.76 ha

owned irrigated land before and after implementation of the project. There was

an increase in the value of land after implementation of the project from Rs.